

## December 17, 2021

Company name:	Nippon Steel Corporation
Representative:	Eiji Hashimoto
	Representative Director and President
Stock listing:	First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange, and Nagoya,
	Fukuoka and Sapporo Stock Exchanges
Code number:	5401
Contact:	Public Relations Center, General Administration Div.
Telephone:	+81-3-6867-2135, 2146, 2977, 3419)

To whom it may concern:

## Notice Regarding Nippon Steel's Decision to List on Tokyo Stock Exchange's Prime Market

As for the transition of the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. (hereafter the "TSE") to the new market segments that is scheduled to be implemented on April 4, 2022, Nippon Steel Corporation received the results of the initial assessment by the TSE on July 9, 2021, confirming that it complies with the listing maintenance criteria for the TSE's new Prime Market segment, as of the base date for the transition (June 30, 2021).

Nippon Steel Corporation (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company has resolved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held today to select the Prime Market as the new market segment to which it will belong, effective on the transition date.

The Company will now proceed with the necessary procedures to formally apply for the listing in accordance with the schedule set by the TSE.